Effwa Infra & Research Ltd.

(Formerly Known as Effwa Infra & Research Pvt. Ltd.)



01st October 2024

To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai– 400051

Scrip Code: EFFWA

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Effwa Infra & Research Limited ("Company") Company's Code of Practices and Procedure for Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information, please find enclosed herewith a press release dated October 01, 2024 regarding contract win for your necessary action and circulation.

Kindly take the aforesaid information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For EFFWA INFRA & RESEARCH LIMITED

VARSHA SUBHASH KAMAL Dr VARSHA KAMAL

Digitally signed by VARSHA SUBHASH KAMAL Date: 2024.10.01 13:35:37 +05'30'

CHAIRPERSON AND MANAGING DIRECTOR



Effwa Infra & Research Ltd Bags Export Order Valued at 1.5 Million USD

Effwa Infra & Research Limited is pleased to announce that the company has bagged the contract details are hereunder: -

Name of the entity awarding the Contract	Afcons Infrastructure Limited & Vijeta Projects and Infrastructure Limited JV
Employer	Ministry of Water, Tanzania
Nature of contract	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Electrical, Mechanical, PLC Instrumentation Work of 5.5 MLD Intake well 2 nos., 5 MLD WTP 2 nos. and Instrumentation works for GSR's at Kilwaa- Masoko and Nanyumbu town in Tanzania
Whether Domestic / International	International
Value of the Contract	15,00,000 USD
Tenure of the Project	6 Months
Whether the Promoter / Promoter Group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order / contract.	NO
Whether the order / Contract would fall within related party Transactions	NO

About EFFWA Infra & Research Ltd

Effwa Infra & Research Limited (NSE - SME: EFFWA) is engaged in the business of engineering, consultancy, procurement, construction and integrated project management services in Environmental Pollution Control across industries. The company's expertise covers effluent and sewage treatment and recycling with a strong emphasis on Zero Liquid Discharge (ZLD) systems. With ISO 9001:2015 certification, Effwa delivers comprehensive project solutions that span the entire lifecycle—from design, construction, supply, erection, commissioning to operation and maintenance.

Catering to sectors such as power, mining, steel, oil and gas and more, Effwa has demonstrated its execution capabilities by successfully managing projects ranging from 3 MLD to 135 MLD. The company operates in both domestic and international markets and has completed numerous projects till date. Supported by a dedicated team of engineers, Effwa is committed to environmentally sustainable practices. With over three decades of experience of its promoters, Effwa remains focused on advancing wastewater treatment and recycling solutions, enabling industries to achieve sustainable operations.

Safe Harbour Statement

Any forward-looking statements about expected future events, financial and operating results of the Company are based on certain assumptions which the Company does not guarantee the fulfilment of. These statements are subject to risks and uncertainties. Actual results might differ substantially or materially from those expressed or implied. Important developments that could affect the Company's operations include a downtrend in the industry, global or domestic or both, significant changes in political and economic environment in India or key markets abroad, tax laws, litigation, labour relations, exchange rate fluctuations, technological changes, investment and business income, cash flow projections, interest, and other costs. The Company does not undertake any obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date thereof.

Company: Effwa Infra & Research Ltd	Investor Relations: X-B4 Advisory
<u>effwa</u>	🗙 Х-В4
Name: Lina Lad (CFO)	Name: Rasika Sawant
Email: investor@effwa.co.in	Email: <u>Rasika@x-b4.com</u>
Website: www.effwa.co.in	Mobile No: 9594457518